

Tulare County Transit Operations and Maintenance Facility

Parts / Equipment List

Sch. No.	Item Description	Part No.	Serial No.
26	Used oil Extractor Pump - Alemite	8325	2416978
22	Ram Pump - ATF	9918-A	X082962518
18	Ram Pump - Engine Oil	9918-A	X071152900
14	Pump - Coolant	8322	2485831
7	Quincy Compressor	P2103DS12VCB20	UTY707996
8	Quincy Air Dryer/ Purifier	TBD	TBD
31	Machine Press	850ASD	HMP0181002840016
4	Wheel Balancer	850645002	1903400204
1	Tire Racks - Small Tires (4) Each	N/A	N/A
2	Tire Racks - Large Tires (2) Each	N/A	N/A
10	Air Hose Reel (5) Each w/ dispenser	N/A	N/A
27	Power Hose Reel (6) Each	N/A	N/A
5	Tire Inflation Cage (1) Each	N/A	N/A
12	Water Hose Reel (3) Each w/ dispenser	N/A	N/A
16	Coolant Hose Reel (3) Each w/ dispenser	N/A	N/A
20	Engine Oil Hose Reel (3) Each w/ dispenser	N/A	N/A
24	ATF Hose Reel (3) Each w/ dispenser	N/A	N/A
44	Jib Crane 3-Ton (1) Each	N/A	N/A
49	Adjustable Height Workbench (6) Each	N/A	N/A

Equipment Qty	Description	Part Number	Cost	Ext Cost	Vendor	RECEIVED
1	Walk Behind Scrubber w/ traction Dr. 138 amp battery		\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	California Sweepers	X
1	Tax		\$ 536.25	\$ 536.25	California Sweepers	X
	Total			\$ 7,036.25		
1	Lock out tag out kit	437R73	\$ 96.45	\$ 96.45	Grainger	X
1	A/C recovery/recycle machine	407k04	\$ 4,273.50	\$ 4,273.50	Grainger	X
1	1 inch Impact	460p03	\$ 897.63	\$ 897.63	Grainger	X
1	Roll around pneumatic grease gun	2dpn8	\$ 1,854.30	\$ 1,854.30	Grainger	X
1	1 in Torque Wrench Digital	39WE11	\$ 1,224.98	\$ 1,224.98	Grainger	X
1	3/4" drive Torque Wrench, 600 ft. lbs	39WE12	\$ 856.03	\$ 856.03	Grainger	X
1	3/4 impact gun	45NW54	\$ 530.40	\$ 530.40	grainger	X
2	Fire proof cabinet	45AE88	\$ 1,089.07	\$ 2,178.14	Grainger	X
1	1/2 Drive Digital Torque Wrench	53JT51	\$ 586.28	\$ 586.28	Grainger	X
1	Warehouse Ladder	3UU77	\$ 726.99	\$ 726.99	Grainger	X
	Tax		\$ 1,652.65	\$ 1,652.65	Grainger	X
1	Grainger Shipping		\$ 601.83	\$ 601.83	Grainger	X
1	3/4 IN Socket Set	48J309	\$ 257.73	\$ 257.73	Grainger	X
1	A/C leak halogen leak detector	52WH43	\$ 169.70	\$ 169.70	Grainger	X
1	Radiator Pressure Tester Set	1DXL5	\$ 322.00	\$ 322.00	Grainger	X
1	Ball joint installation kit	2TVN4	\$ 182.44	\$ 182.44	Grainger	X
1	Bearing Race and Sel Driver Kit	58JD59	\$ 141.27	\$ 141.27	Grainger	X
1	Drum Dolly	34d649	\$ 553.13	\$ 553.13	Grainger	X
3	Drip Pans	53KJ31	\$ 13.08	\$ 39.24	Grainger	X
2	Storage Cabinet 36x24x72	411K98	\$ 326.33	\$ 652.66	Grainger	X
4	Oil Spill Dolly	3PA33	\$ 206.41	\$ 825.64	Grainger	X
1	Budget Basin Battery Storage	5PW01	\$ 81.01	\$ 81.01	Grainger	X
2	Fuel Tank Spill Kit 55 gallon Drum	SKA-55	\$ 482.71	\$ 965.42	Grainger	X
1	First aid kit for 50 person	40jh19	\$ 138.84	\$ 138.84	Grainger	X
2	Safety Chains 100 ft	4T630	\$ 208.00	\$ 416.00	Grainger	X
6	Safety Signs (Safety glass)	1M460	\$ 2.24	\$ 13.44	Grainger	X
6	Safety Signs Authorized Personal Only	1M492	\$ 2.24	\$ 13.44	Grainger	X
12	Safety Glasses	4T513	\$ 6.29	\$ 75.48	Grainger	X
1	MSDS Books	45KY38	\$ 181.53	\$ 181.53	Grainger	X
1	Drum Lifter	21VG36	\$ 173.32	\$ 173.32	Grainger	X
1	Glasses, Safety Cleaning Station	2LBC6	\$ 11.98	\$ 11.98	Grainger	X
1	Sign, Eye Wash	480W29	\$ 17.68	\$ 17.68	Grainger	X
1	Sign, First Aid	5TB45	\$ 2.69	\$ 2.69	Grainger	X
6	Sign, No Smoking	474C98	\$ 11.21	\$ 67.26	Grainger	X
3	Water Nozzle	15X957	\$ 5.29	\$ 15.87	Grainger	X
1	Battery Tester	444n24	\$ 63.94	\$ 63.94	Grainger	X
5	office trash can	5M742	\$ 42.25	\$ 211.25	Grainger	X
6	55Gal Trash cans	5DMU6	\$ 79.38	\$ 476.28	Grainger	X
3	Fire Extinguisher	4T889	\$ 84.41	\$ 253.23	Grainger	X
3	Fire Extinguisher Signs	470A61	\$ 4.24	\$ 12.72	Grainger	X
5	Fire alarm Signs	465N92	\$ 2.90	\$ 14.50	Grainger	X
1	Equipment Starts Automatically Sign	478T68	\$ 4.99	\$ 4.99	Grainger	X
2	Push Broom	498z10	\$ 20.07	\$ 40.14	Grainger	X
1	4Ft Ladder	41d251	\$ 95.42	\$ 95.42	Grainger	X
1	6Ft Ladder	3w141	\$ 114.88	\$ 114.88	Grainger	X
3	Safety Glass Container	23Z418	\$ 38.18	\$ 114.54	Grainger	X
2	30 inch Fans	2MA12	\$ 283.20	\$ 566.40	Grainger	X
1	1 Drum Containment pallet	4LNR24	\$ 282.48	\$ 282.48	Grainger	X
2	2 Drum Containment Pallet	4LNU3	\$ 276.79	\$ 553.58	Grainger	X
	Total			\$ 23,601.30		
1	6 ton hydraulic floor jack	FSJ-120	\$ 2,998.00	\$ 2,998.00	Gray	X
1	Big Bus Filter Crusher	QP-160	\$ 2,372.00	\$ 2,372.00	Gray	X
1	Coolant Handler	AH-15	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 1,449.00	Gray	X
4	Jack Stands (pair) 10T 20-32 inches	10TF	\$ 698.00	\$ 2,792.00	Gray	X
4	Jack Stands (pair) 12-20 inches	7THF	\$ 346.00	\$ 1,384.00	Gray	X
	Sttel surcharge		\$ 549.00	\$ 549.00	Gray	X
	Gate		\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	Gray	X
	tax		\$ 852.12	\$ 852.12	Gray	X
	Total			\$ 12,521.12		
1	Heavy Duty Tire Machine	CDH-6330	\$ 17,861.49	\$ 17,861.49	Hennessey	X
	Total			\$ 17,861.49		
1	Set of 4 Koni Column Lift 72,000lb Adj Forks	ST1085-2FSA	\$ 31,670.10	\$ 31,670.10	Koni	X
4	Support Stand	JS-H4	\$ 1,128.49	\$ 4,513.96	Koni	X
1	Shipping		\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	Koni	X
1	Tax		\$ 3,392.12	\$ 3,392.12		X
1	Heavy Duty Trans Jack	SKTJ-401	\$ 7,585.21	\$ 7,585.21	Koni	X
	Total			\$ 50,361.39		
1	Nut and bolt startup		\$ 6,313.42	\$ 6,313.42	MSC	X
	Total			\$ 6,313.42		
1	Hobart Mig Welding Cart	1646932	\$ 92.00	\$ 92.00	Northern	X
1	Hobart Mig Welder	15165	\$ 506.00	\$ 506.00	Northern	X
1	Wheel lift	99256	\$ 1,183.00	\$ 1,183.00	Northern	X
2	16 Gallon Oil Caddy	144720	\$ 156	\$ 312.00	Northern	X
2	8 Gallon Oil Caddy	144710	\$ 84.00	\$ 168.00	Northern	X
2	Battery Charger	101897	\$ 158.00	\$ 316.00	Northern	X

2	25' Air Hose 3/8	406710	\$ 22.00	\$ 44.00	Northern	X
4	50' Air hoses 3/8	406719	\$ 27.00	\$ 108.00	Northern	X
2	50' Air hoses 1/2	153083	\$ 47.00	\$ 94.00	Northern	X
1	10 ton Porta Power	15516	\$ 428.49	\$ 428.49	Northern	X
1	Oxy Acetylene cart	58702	\$108.00	\$ 108.00	Northern	X
1	Set of gas welding hoses & gauges	95963	\$205.00	\$ 205.00	Northern	X
2	Battery booster jumper pack,	167761	\$303.00	\$ 606.00	Northern	X
2	Drop Lights LED	29544	\$20.00	\$ 40.00	Northern	X
1	6" bench vise with 5 3/4" opening	34915	\$174.00	\$ 174.00	Northern	X
1	Shop Crane, engine hoist 2 ton	46219	\$240.00	\$ 240.00	Northern	X
1	Shop vacuum 10 gallon 4 hp	102238	\$132.99	\$ 132.99	Northern	X
3	50 foot extension cords	162474	\$43.00	\$ 129.00	Northern	X
1	Handtruck Duel Mode	68314	\$107.00	\$ 107.00	Northern	X
10	Storage shelves 60x24x70	54539	\$ 89.00	\$ 890.00	Northern	X
2	Floor Jack	56647	\$203.00	\$ 406.00	Northern	X
1	Pallet Jack	55830	\$284.00	\$ 284.00	Northern	X
6	Wheel Chocks	29368	\$5.90	\$ 35.40	Northern	X
2	Floor squeege, 24" curved edges	132378	\$ 17.00	\$ 34.00	Northern	X
1	Honda Weedeater	170709	\$ 389.00	\$ 389.00	Northern	X
1	Troybilt Leaf blower	98375	\$ 156.00	\$ 156.00	Northern	X
1	Backpack weed Sprayer	46432	\$ 69.99	\$ 69.99	Northern	X
	taxes		\$ 867.30	\$ 867.30	Northern	X
	Shipping		\$ 562.78	\$ 562.78	Northern	X
3	55gal Rotary hand pumps	40485	\$ 23.00	\$ 69.00	Northern	X
	Total			\$ 8,756.95		
1	Fork lift Used	Quinn Serial# AT35A01899	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	Quinn	X
1	Dock Plate		\$ 1,176.00	\$ 1,176.00	Quinn	X
1	Certification Training		\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	Quinn	X
1	Taxes		\$ 1,519.72	\$ 1,519.72	Quinn	X
1	Spare propane tank		\$ 283.31	\$ 283.31	Quinn	X
	Total			\$ 21,129.03		
	Shipping		\$ 20.61	\$ 20.61		X
	Taxes		\$ 136.24	\$ 136.24		X
1	Ethos Edge Scanner	Kit Price	\$ 1,946.25	\$ 1,946.25	Snap-On	X
	Total			\$ 2,103.10		
1	Outside signage		\$ 1,361.57	\$ 1,361.57	2 Market Visuals	X
	Taxes		\$ 115.73	\$ 115.73		X
	Total			1477.3		
	Total All Vendors		Total	\$ 151,161.35		
	5% Admin Fee		Fee	\$ 7,558.07		
	Total Including Admin Fee		Total	\$ 158,719.42		